
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4412
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2015
EXPORT OF WHEAT
Bhamre Dr. Subhash Ramrao

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the countries from where orders have been received for export of wheat during each of the last three years; and

(b) the quantum and price of wheat exported during the said period country-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI RAMVILAS PASWAN)

(a): The quantity of 57.98 lakh tons of wheat have been exported from Central Stocks through Central Public Sector Undertakings (CPSUs) viz. Metals and Minerals Trading Corporations of India Limited (MMTC), The State Trading Corporation of India Limited (STC) and Projects & Equipment Corporation Limited (PEC) during the last three years. No direct export orders were received from any country.

(b) Country-wise details of quantity and price of wheat exported during the last three years is given in Annexure-A.
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